12/28/10	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) 12/28/2 OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2005	2010 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	United States Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the U S Pater.	400ed documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name VODAFONE HOLDING GMBH
Stefan Holtel and Jad Noueihed	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address Mannesmannuferzent Records
Execution Date(s) <u>November 9, 2010 and October 21, 2010</u>	S Received to
	LEC22 a
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Duesseldorf
Joint Research Agreement	State
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip. 40213
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	· · ··································
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):    This    A. Patent Application No (s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
(S)	B Patent No (s)
12/807,190	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kriegsman & Kriegsman	
Internal Address.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 30 Turnpike Road, Suite 9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
en een kaal een <u>so tumpike koad, suite s</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Southborough	8. Payment Information
State:MA Zip: 01772	
Phone Number: <u>508-481-3500</u>	
Fax Number: _508-481-3223	Deposit Age 20/10/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01
Email Address. daniel.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com	Authorized UserAname 40.00 D
9. Signature: Dats.U:	
Signature	<u>12-22-10</u> Date
Daniel S. Kriegsman	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3

- 1

.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

## 83036

WHEREAS, STEFAN HOLTEL of Obere Bahnhofstrasse 8, 85653 Aying, Germany, and JAD NOUEIHED of Sanayeh, Salim Bustani Str., Soubra Bidg. 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Beirut, Lebanon (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under a U.S. patent application entitled METHOD OF EDITING A NOISE-DATABASE AND COMPUTER DEVICE, for which a U.S. application for Letters Patent was filed on August 30, 2010 and assigned Serial No. 12/807, 190.

WHEREAS, VODAFONE HOLDING GMBH, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Mannesmannufer 2, 40213 Duesseldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application and in, to and under any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_44 day of

1 Holdst

1

83036

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>21</u> day of <u>October</u>, 20<u>10</u>

1

2

.

**RECORDED: 12/28/2010**